AEROSPACE, DEFENSE & MARINE /// DEUTSCH ASDD 16-93 CONNECTORS
te.com/autosport
DEUTSCH , Raychem, TE, TE Connectivity and the TE connectivity (logo) are trademarks of the TE Connectivity
Ltd. family of companies. Other products, logos, and company names mentioned herein may be trademarks of their
respective owners.
While TE has made every reasonable effort to ensure the accuracy of the information herein, nothing herein
constitutes any guarantee that such information is error-free, or any other representation, warranty or guarantee
that the information is accurate, correct, reliable or current. The TE entity issuing this publication reserves the right

610286 P 605837
Orange / White605721 S 610287 S
Ordering Information
	 ASDD	  *	   **	 —	  **	   *	  *	 —	   ***
Range Ref:
Style:
0 = 2-hole flange receptacle
1 = Inline receptacle
2 = 2 hole flange receptacle with PCB contacts
6 = Free plug
Shell Size:
16
Contact Arrangement:
93
Insert Type:
P = Pin
S = Socket
Shell Keyways:
N = Red (standard)
A = Yellow
D = Green
B = Blue
C = Orange
U = Violet
Modification Code:
Boot Information
Shell Size
Straight Boot 90 Degree Boot
Raychem Raychem
16 202K153 222K152
Shell
Size
Nut Plate Gasket
Plug /
Receptacle
Protective
Cap
16 ATM396-16 GV-16
Plug AS8-16
Receptacle AS9-16
Accessories
Wire Sizes and Dimensions
Autosport Size Finished Wire Dimensions
Contact
Size
Wire Size (AWG)
Conductor Insulation
Min. Max. Min. Max.
24 30,26,28,24
0.254mm
0.010in
0.511mm
0.02in
0.56mm
0.22in
1.02mm
0.040in
Filler Plugs
Contact
Size
Part Number
24 600300-24
Panel Cut-Out Detail
All dimensions are in mm unless otherwise stated.
Shell Size A ±0.10 B ±0.20 C ±0.20
16 28.20 34.80 3.20
General Specifications
Connector